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Dear All Cotton Friends, 

In our mission to give Daily Spot Rate Team Gujcot is getting valuable support from Gujcot 

broker’s panel. We appreciated their humble service to the trade. Gujcot Team is giving 

daily closing of Indian and foreign futures rates. 

In this report we have provided Following Rates during the month. 

 

 Daily Physical Spot Rate 

 

 MCX Cotton Daily Closing Rate 

 

 USD-INR Exchange Rate Closing  

 

 Cotlook Index  

 

 ICE Future Closing  

 

 NCDEX Kapas Rate  

 

 MCX Future Closing  

 

 NCDEX and MCX converted into Rs. Candy Rate  

 

We hope it will be useful to all the stake holders of Textile Value Chain.
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 October was month of continuous down trend. NY December future lost about 

1300 points during the month. USDA WASDE was bearish. USDA reduced world 

consumption by 3 million bales so world ending stock was also up by 3 million 

bales. Recession fear in Europe and America has created downward sentiment.  

 US Export sales was poor also some cancellation from China reason for downtrend. 

But US is well committed to reach USDA export target. 

 In India also during this month it was continuous down trend. As mills running with 

half capacity due to less demand of yarn.  

 In first month of the season physical cotton lost around 5,000 Rs per candy but 

textile value chain was saved from major losses due to low arrival and slow 

purchases by mills.  

 Indian basis got higher from 2,000 to 2,800 points on to NY December future. 

Despite depreciation in rupee to lifetime low of Rs 83 a dollar, raw cotton 

exporters are unable to match international prices.  

 Arrival in India remained stable between 50,000 to 75,000 bales during the month. 

Major arrival was from Gujarat and North India as other state were affected by 

rain. Next month arrivals in other states will also increase and all India arrivals will 

cross 1 lakh to 1.5 lakh bales a day 

 Hope for better next month for all stakeholders. 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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Gujarat Spot Rate Changes Oct-2022 

Variety 
Staple  
Length 

Mic. 30-09-22 31-10-22 30-10-21 
Change (M/M) Change (Y/Y) 

Rs./Candy 
In 

Per.(%) 
Rs./Candy In Per.(%) 

Shankar 6 29 MM 3.8 68,500 63,400 66,250 -5,100 -7.45% -2,850 -4.30% 

V-797 13 % Trash 50,750 51,250 38,400 500 0.99% 12,850 33.46% 

MCX Spot Rate 33,840 30,850 31,250 -2,990 -8.84% -400 -1.28% 

USD-INR Exchange 81.34 82.78 74.87 1.44 1.77% 7.91 10.56% 

 

Monthly - Average Spot Rate Oct-2022 

Variety 
Staple  
Length 

Mic. 
Price Range Average Of  

26 Days Low High 

Shankar 6 29 3.8 64,750 71,500 68,430 

V-797 13% Trash 49,000 53,250 50,923 

MCX Spot Rate 31,660 34,660 33,343 

USD Exchange Rate 81.34 83.02 82.29 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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Gujarat Spot Rate  Oct-2022 

Date 29-3.8 V-797 MCX Spot Rate 
USD-INR 

Exchange Rate  

01-10-2022 68,250 50,250 33,400 81.34 

03-10-2022 68,750 50,000 33,400 81.87 

04-10-2022 69,250 49,750 33,470 81.52 

05-10-2022 70,250 50,000 33,470 81.52 

06-10-2022 70,000 49,750 33,370 81.88 

07-10-2022 70,250 49,250 33,870 82.32 

08-10-2022 70,250 49,250 33,870 82.32 

10-10-2022 71,500 49,500 34,500 82.32 

11-10-2022 71,250 50,750 34,660 82.31 

12-10-2022 70,500 50,250 34,300 82.31 

13-10-2022 68,100 49,000 33,390 82.34 

14-10-2022 68,300 49,100 33,280 82.35 

15-10-2022 68,300 49,400 33,280 82.35 

17-10-2022 68,900 49,400 33,610 82.35 

18-10-2022 69,100 50,125 33,720 82.36 

19-10-2022 69,200 53,100 33,700 83.02 

20-10-2022 68,100 53,100 33,190 82.76 

21-10-2022 67,400 53,250 32,980 82.67 

22-10-2022 66,500 53,000 32,980 82.67 

24-10-2022 65,250 53,250 32,980 82.76 

25-10-2022 65,000 53,250 31,900 82.45 

26-10-2022 64,750 53,250 31,900 82.45 

27-10-2022 64,750 53,250 31,660 82.49 

28-10-2022 64,250 53,250 31,410 82.29 

29-10-2022 63,350 52,750 31,410 82.29 

31-10-2022 63,400 51,250 30,880 82.78 
 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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Foreign Cotton Indices & Futures 

Date 
Cotlook ICE 

Spot Rate  Dec-22 Mar-23 

03-10-2022 104.00 84.20 82.19 

04-10-2022 102.80 88.20 86.19 

05-10-2022 106.70 83.23 81.74 

06-10-2022 101.70 82.90 81.44 

07-10-2022 101.30 84.23 82.66 

10-10-2022 102.55 88.23 86.66 

11-10-2022 106.15 88.86 87.05 

12-10-2022 106.65 84.86 83.31 

13-10-2022 102.65 84.79 83.49 

14-10-2022 102.60 83.15 81.99 

17-10-2022 100.95 83.09 82.15 

18-10-2022 100.95 82.29 81.44 

19-10-2022 99.80 78.29 77.97 

20-10-2022 95.80 77.40 77.26 

21-10-2022 95.00 79.13 78.55 

24-10-2022 96.75 76.13 75.74 

25-10-2022 93.75 78.47 77.94 

26-10-2022 95.95 77.82 77.38 

27-10-2022 95.25 75.11 74.81 

28-10-2022 92.50 72.11 72.07 

31-10-2022 89.50 72.00 71.64 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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Indian Cotton Futures 

Date 
NCDEX Kapas MCX 

30-Apr-23 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 
03-10-2022 1586.50 31,500 29,350 29,170 

04-10-2022 1626.00 32,760 30,410 29,840 
05-10-2022 1627.50 32,050 29,250 29,840 

06-10-2022 1627.50 32,720 29,400 29,180 
07-10-2022 1630.00 33,340 29,850 29,300 

10-10-2022 1663.00 34,660 31,020 30,650 

11-10-2022 1633.50 34,230 30,850 30,380 
12-10-2022 1618.50 32,900 30,200 29,380 

13-10-2022 1611.00 31,930 29,660 29,150 
14-10-2022 1599.00 32,550 29,840 29,420 

17-10-2022 1615.00 33,310 30,410 29,640 
18-10-2022 1616.50 33,380 30,500 29,590 

19-10-2022 1612.00 33,130 29,710 29,440 

20-10-2022 1592.00 33,040 29,670 28,980 
21-10-2022 1588.50 33,310 29,920 29,040 

24-10-2022 1577.50 32,840 29,650 28,650 
25-10-2022 1558.00 33,430 29,940 28,790 

26-10-2022 1558.00 33,450 30,170 28,890 

27-10-2022 1557.00 32,690 29,530 28,270 
28-10-2022 1549.50 32,050 28,810 27,640 

31-10-2022 1532.00 31,320 28,600 27,670 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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Indian Indices in Rs/Candy Rate 

Date 
NCDEX Kapas MCX 

30-Apr-23 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 

03-10-2022 61,550 65,889 61,391 61,015 

04-10-2022 63,616 68,524 63,609 62,416 

05-10-2022 63,694 67,039 61,182 62,416 

06-10-2022 63,694 68,440 61,496 61,036 

07-10-2022 63,825 69,737 62,437 61,287 

10-10-2022 65,551 72,498 64,885 64,111 

11-10-2022 64,008 71,599 64,529 63,546 

12-10-2022 63,224 68,817 63,169 61,454 

13-10-2022 62,831 66,788 62,040 60,973 

14-10-2022 62,204 68,085 62,416 61,538 

17-10-2022 63,041 69,675 63,609 61,998 

18-10-2022 63,119 69,821 63,797 61,893 

19-10-2022 62,884 69,298 62,144 61,580 

20-10-2022 61,838 69,110 62,061 60,617 

21-10-2022 61,655 69,675 62,584 60,743 

24-10-2022 61,080 68,691 62,019 59,927 

25-10-2022 60,060 69,926 62,625 60,220 

26-10-2022 60,060 69,967 63,107 60,429 

27-10-2022 60,008 68,378 61,768 59,132 

28-10-2022 59,615 67,039 60,262 57,815 

31-10-2022 58,700 65,512 59,823 57,877 

https://www.gujcot.com/index.php
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INDIAN BASIS 

DATE 29 MM USD-INR Cents/lb 
ICE NEAREST 

FUTURE 
BASIS 

01-10-2022 68,250 81.34 107.02 85.34 21.68 

03-10-2022 68,750 81.87 107.11 84.20 22.91 

04-10-2022 69,250 81.52 108.35 88.20 20.15 

05-10-2022 70,250 81.52 109.92 83.23 26.69 

06-10-2022 70,000 81.88 109.04 82.90 26.14 

07-10-2022 70,250 82.32 108.85 84.23 24.62 

08-10-2022 70,250 82.32 108.85 84.23 24.62 

10-10-2022 71,500 82.32 110.79 88.23 22.56 

11-10-2022 71,250 82.31 110.41 88.86 21.55 

12-10-2022 70,500 82.31 109.25 84.86 24.39 

13-10-2022 68,100 82.34 105.49 84.79 20.70 

14-10-2022 68,300 82.35 105.79 83.15 22.64 

15-10-2022 68,300 82.35 105.79 83.15 22.64 

17-10-2022 68,900 82.35 106.72 83.09 23.63 

18-10-2022 69,100 82.36 107.02 82.29 24.73 

19-10-2022 69,200 83.02 106.32 78.29 28.03 

20-10-2022 68,100 82.76 104.96 77.40 27.56 

21-10-2022 67,400 82.67 103.99 79.13 24.86 

22-10-2022 66,500 82.67 102.60 79.13 23.47 

24-10-2022 65,250 82.76 100.56 76.13 24.43 

25-10-2022 65,000 82.45 100.56 78.47 22.09 

26-10-2022 64,750 82.45 100.17 77.82 22.35 

27-10-2022 64,750 82.49 100.12 75.11 25.01 

28-10-2022 64,250 82.29 99.59 72.11 27.48 

29-10-2022 63,350 82.29 98.19 72.11 26.08 

31-10-2022 63,400 82.78 97.69 72.00 25.69 
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GUJCOT TRADE ASSOCIATION 

QUARTERLY RATE MOVEMENT    Oct-2022 

Team Gujcot thanks the Broker Panel 

Shri Sujalbhai, Shri Pravinbhai, Shri Sandipbhai, Shri Ananbhai, Shri Ajaybhai, Shri Jatinbhai, Shri 

Manishbhai, Shri Anilbhai, Shri Niravbhai and Shri Mukeshbhai Purohit. 

Report Sponsors: 

Click on Sponsor’s Logo to visit Sponsor’s Website 

 

   
 

   

 
 

 
 
 
 
For, Gujcot Trade Association     For, Gujcot Trade Association 

Akash Shah         Ajay Shah 

[President]        [Secretary] 
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https://sauda.co/
http://www.vcottonexport.com/
https://axitacotton.com/

